900267115 09/25/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
One More Vision Lifestyle Brands		106/24/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	William F. Henri
Street Address:	6633 Mercer
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77005
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85953299	YOU MAKE IT BEAUTIFUL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027995000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2027994000

Email: alberto.zacapa@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Radiance W. Harris, DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

385646-000013
Radiance W. Harris
/Radiance W. Harris/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005117 FRAME: 0395 35 \$40 00 8595°

Date:	09/25/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment - One More Vision Lifestyle Brands to William F Henri#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - One More Vision Lifestyle Brands to William F Henri#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005117 FRAME: 0396

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK AND DOMAIN NAME ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark and Domain Name Assignment is effective as of the the day of June 2013, by and between ERICKA TAYLOR, DANTE TAYLOR and ONE MORE VISION LIFESTYLE BRANDS, LLC (collectively, "Seller") and WILLIAM F. HENRI, ESQ ("Henri"), as Agent.

WHEREAS, Seller, with a residence and principal place of business at 3231 Montauk Hill Drive, Buford, GA 30519 (the "Assignor") uses the trademark YOU MAKE IT BEAUTIFUL and variations thereof for online magazine services and is the owner of Federal Trademark Application Serial No. 85953299 for YOU MAKE IT BEAUTIFUL (the "YOU MAKE IT BEAUTIFUL Trademark") and related goodwill and owns the domain names youmakeitbeautiful.com and ymib.com (the "YOU MAKE IT BEAUTIFUL Domain Names"); and

WHEREAS, Henri, a United States citizen, residing at 6633 Mercer, Houston, Texas 77005 (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring, as Agent, all right, title and interest in and to the YOU MAKE IT BEAUTIFUL Trademark and YOU MAKE IT BEAUTIFUL Domain Names, and related goodwill:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, as set forth in the Intellectual Property Purchase Agreement, receipt of which is acknowledged, effective as of the first date written above, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee, as Agent, all her right, title and interest in and to the YOU MAKE IT BEAUTIFUL Trademark and YOU MAKE IT BEAUTIFUL Domain Names for all goods and services, including but not limited to Online

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005117 FRAME: 0397

Magazines, and the related goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said YOU MAKE IT BEAUTIFUL Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Trademark and Domain Name Assignment as of the date first written above.

ERICKA TAYLOR

By: From Flogs

DANTE TAYLOR

RECORDED: 09/25/2013

By: Jante D. Typ

ONE MORE VISION LIFESTYLE BRANDS

By: Wante R. Taylor (member)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005117 FRAME: 0398